MHCTPYKUUA

Barrn VRX Racing Bullet macwTta6a 1/10

CEFEHR®

MHCTpYyKuMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKumn a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpyKuMa AOCTYNHa ANg CKayuBaHUsA Ha caute www.skm-toys.ru




UHCcTpyKUMSa onga moaenen Cneundukauns:

VRX Racing Bullet EBD (RH2011) n ) fiwana: SO0 v
. . WnpurHa: 250 mm
VRX Racing Bullet EBL (RH2012) 3. BuicoTa: 130 MM
MacwTaba 1/10 4. KonecHas 6asa: 272/275 MM
5. NepepaTtoyHoe ymcno: 8.1:1
6. Bec: 1500 r

Komnnektauns:
1. PyneBas cepBomalumnHka: 3 Kr/cm
2. Oeuratens: 540 (Bullet EBD)
3650 (Bullet EBL)
3. Perynatop ckopoctu: 300A (Bullet EBD)
45A (Bullet EBL)

4. Akkymynartop: Ni-Mh 1800 mAy 7.2 B (Bullet EBD)

Li-Po 3250 mA4 7.4 B (Bullet EBL)
5. Annapartypa: 2 kaHana 2.4 Ty,

OcobeHHOoCTU:

1. AnloMmmHmneBass motopama
2. HU3knii LeHTp TaxecTu

3. MeTtannnyeckme ecTepHn
anooepeHumanos

4. NepenHuini 1 3agHUIN CTabnNMU3aTopbl
rnonepeyHon yCToOMYMBOCTH

5. BnaroHenpoHunuaembliin 0TCEK NMPUeMHMKa
6. Perynnpyemblin LOPOXHbIA NPOCBET

7. MacnsiHble amopTnU3aTopbl YBENIMYEHHOIO
pasmepa

8. AntoMnHMeBoe waccu

9. Cnunnep (B 6&CKONNEKTOPHON BEPCUN)

Bullet EBL 6eckonnekropHas Bullet EBD konnektopHas
KOMMJieKTauus: KOMMJieKTauus:

v

MHCcTpyKUMa nepeBeaeHa Ha PyCCKUN A3blk KomnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpYyKuMa focTynHa pNns ckadmBaHuUs Ha cante www.skm-toys.ru




C6opka nepegHNUX 1 3agHNX aMOPTU3aTOPOB

MepenHunin amopTmnsaTop

v 10222
o
10429
10428 -/ 10226
o P
_— 10428
.
— /RH5102 M3)
4004
10424
10014 \ /
3 b \
’ 10442
- 10424 —
T 10426 —
o : 10224 /2\
I~ ~10429
. 10428 —— [l 10429
F 1os20 — N~
10214 /' 10220
&

(Dia. 2-1)

10240 (M3x8)

10240 (M3*8

Pynesas cepBomalunHka

(Dia. 2-3)

HOO11 /’_’

3agHuii amopTnu3aTop
10222
////
B e
10429

10428—-—-/ 10226
AT,

. — 10428
RH5102 (43
4008 — /

_> 10425
10427 / 10237 (2. 5)

10425 10423

10224 \
10429
10428 —— -\

10429
10429 — -
10214/v 10220
. 10015
(Dia. 2-2)

MNepenHue koneca

(Dia. 2-4)

3agHume Koneca

(Dia. 2-5)

MHCcTpyKumMsa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKumn a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCcTpyKuMa AOCTyMNHa Ang cKaumBaHUsa Ha caute www.skm-toys.ru




10232 (15%10%4) -RH2012
10152 (15%10%4) -RH2011

10132

10238 (2%10)

OnddepeHuman

10437

(Dia. 3-1)
10225

10132

@ : 10237 (E2. 5) \10128
' \ 1045\5

10232 §1 51 0*43 -RH2012 v
10152 (15%10%4) ~RH2011 10233 (10%5+4) -RH2012
10234 (10*5%4) -RH2011

10435

H0028 (Brushl ess)
Cbopka 6ecKONNeKTopHOWN 10442 \

BEpPCUN RH§562 (M3%*8)
RH5117 (M4*4)
10240 (M3+8)
1032 &\\\\\\\

10484-RH2012

1019

0
W ~

e 10440

AnddepeHuman

4 1038Js (248)
10228 (2%10)

10471-RH2012

A

-

10478 (M3+34)
10477 (M3%30)
10239 (M3%6) 10192
10476 10193
10474
RH5103 (W4) 10467 e g
8518
L]
10475-RH201 1 ol - ) N
& )
“// H0048 (Br shed) _

(Dia. 3-2)

\ Cbopka KOMIEeKTOPHOM
& BEpPCUM
10228 (2%10)

10472-RH2011

H0048 (Brushed)

———— H0028 (Brushless)

RH5107 (E3)

MHCcTpyKuMa nepeBefeHa Ha pycckuin A3blKk kKomnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHcTpyKuMs gocTynHa Ans ckaymBaHus Ha canTe www.skm-toys.ru




\__ 10385 (M3*20)

10460 85184 (M3*12),

10242 (M3%14)
85184 (M3%12)

10385 (M3%20) ‘
\

—— 10015

o

— 10421

85184 (M3%12)

10459

_weoas
o

Length of

Rear upper arm

betweentwo ball

ends is 41MM 10248 (M3%12
10247 (M3+8) /\ ——
85034———
85184 (M3*12)
/ RH5118 (M4x*1 0)//‘
. 10015 81 ‘
Cbopka 3agHewn 14 10434
rnoaBecku 85144 (3+4)—
[ y«om (M3%12)
10233 (10¥5%4)-RH2012 01 18 S

/35184 (M3%12)

]

10234 (1 0*5*_4) —-RH2011
10463

/ / .\1 0480
\ 10228 10458 10248 (M3%12) 'Y

C60pKa nepeﬂHel‘/’l Length of Front upper 10432

noaBecKm arm betweentwo ball
ends is 28MM : 10220

10465

(Dia. 4-1)

85119 (M3%16)——— —\

85184 (m3*12)
110026-RH2011
T10027-RH2012 85144 (3. %4)
85119 (M3%16)— --m\ 10420
) 10240 (M3. *s)ﬁ
85144 (3. *4)//’/‘/
10248 (M3*12 10014 -
10271 (M3%8) 10242 (M3%14) f,\
} RH5118 (M4%10) n
85184 (M3*1 2>/ 10457
T
10233 (10%5%4) ~RH2012 T
/wzzo
g— \ /. @
IEE==% Q g o)
‘ 10431 .
10454 \ 10248 (M3%12)
10444 1260 10481 10220
10479 (M2. 6%26)
10248 (M3%12)

(Dia. 4-2)

MHCTpYKuMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKumn a3bik komnaHunen SKM-Toys.
MHcTpyKuMs gocTynHa Ans ckaymMBaHus Ha carite www.skm-toys.ru




BHumaHue: Bullet EBD v Bullet EBL oTnnyaioTca TOnbKO perynsatopomM CKOPOCTU,
asurartenem, akkyMynsaTopoM, 3apsgHbiM YCTPOWCTBOM U HaNuU4Mem caunnepa.

10248 (M3%12) <1 0443
10443 —=
Aian . 10236 (E8) 1_1 0443
10216—— Ry e
S (= 10240 (M3+8
- //::5§/,//’° 10445 . :
10241 (M3%10, 10220 & 10153 (8+5%2. 5)
85034
10445

10153 (845%2. 5) —__ %

10153 (8+5%2. 5)

S - §
10136 — l 3
£ l———~—10136
Q 10247 (M3*8) 2 |
——10247.(M3%8)
10242 (M3%14)

ol

10248 (M3%12)
10247 (M3%8)
242(M3*14r<::!\\\I
85125 (M3%10)
10385(M3*20)4£iii!////’/! 10464
10451
10441 //// 10453

10466

l .

Cobopka waccu (Dia. 5-2)

(Dia. 5-1) 85125 (M3%10)

RH5116 (M3%3) 10219
dnnHa BepxHen

TArnM 42 mMm 10223\‘. &

10239 (M3%6)
\‘ \ RH5116 (M3%3) 10219

~
-

: @
10934

1048

10223

OnuHa pyneson

10219
RH5116 (M3%3)
Tarm 11 mm

10223\”

RH5116 (M3%3)

wd l'
10934///// {/ \\5
W 10219

(Dia. 5-3)
MHcTpyKumna nepeBeneHa Ha pycckum a3bik komnaHmen SKM-Toys.
MHcTpyKuMs AocTynHa Ang cKayMBaHus Ha carite www.skm-toys.ru

RH5103 (M4)




oo |

14

L1288
£100H 'BIN8L101D BeHdoLIBULOM0ag

"BND10MD BeHdO.LIBULIOY)|

\ (a34) 50104

(3n18) £01L0Y
doisurAn/e m iMHwandu ‘nioododd doLlsuAlad a1Mg0oHELOL "9

(8+EN) :&o_h{»# A

y

(8%EW) OF201L

®

\

(Vi) €01LGHY

(03¥) ¥010¥

/
(3ng) ooy (O1+EW) G2 :&% &A
T

ABL N SDIHMMEW0adad 81MaoHBLIL G BOBLON 91LNEGOHBLIA ¥

%o:&é 5168

8x¢) L¥20l

MOJB.IM 910Bh OIOIHTeE S1MHUTOO0JTOL] 'S MO2EM 910eh OI0IHT'9daU 8LMHNTB02TOL ] 2 nooem aLmdago) |

:midogo 1quelLe

SKM-Toys.

MHCTpYKUMA AOoCTyNHa ANs cKauuBaHUs Ha caruTe www.skm-toys.ru

N A3blK KOMNaHueu

)

MHCTpYKUuMs nepeBeaeHa Ha PycCKu




3anyactm

10420~ Front Shock Tower 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10421-Rear Shock Tower 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

7

10014-Front Shocks 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10015— Rear Shocks 2pcs .

RH2011/RH2012

10422-Front Shock Spring 2pcs

=S

RH2011/RH2012

10423-Rear Shock Spring 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10424-Front Shock Shaft & Piston

Set 2sets
—— ——
1 i
[ !
.
-
RH2011/RH2012

10425-Rear Shock Shaft & Piston

Set 2sets
-h-*[-
P
RH2011/RH2012

10426-Front Shock Body 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10427-Rear Shock body 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10428-Shock Cap8Adjust Ring 2sets
b -_—

RH2011/RH2012

10429-Shock Lower holder 2sets

O Owbh
oo0owp

RH2011/RH2012

10146-Antenna Pipe Set 2sets

(I |
1
|

RH2011/RH2012

10430-Steer ing Knuckle Arm 1set

-

RH2011/RH2012

10431-Upr ights 2pcs

J

RH2011/RH2012

¥

10432-Rear Hub Carrier 2pcs

A1

RH2011/RH2012

10118-Rear Drive Shaft 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10433-Front Susp. Holders 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10434-Rear Susp. Holders 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10435-Gearbox Housing Set 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

0436-Front shock tower holder 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10476-S| ipper Spring Bracket 1pc

)

—/

RH2012

10016-Diff Gearbox Set 1set

10437-Diff Case 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

RH2011/RH2012

MHCcTpyKumMa nepeBefeHa Ha pycCcKuin a3blk komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCcTpyKuMa AocTynHa Ans cKaumBaHusa Ha carte www.skm-toys.ru




3anyactm

10438-19T Gear 1pc

19T

RH2011/RH2012

10439-13T Gear 1pc

13T

RH2011/RH2012

10128-Diff Bevel Gear S. 4pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10129-Diff Bevel Gear B. 4pcs

& "
% o®

RH2011/RH2012

10130-Diff Pin 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10440-Gear shaft 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10132-Diff Drive Cup 4pcs

YYYyY

RH2011/RH2012

10441-Rear top deck 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10442-Motor Mount 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10136-Servo Save? Post 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10443-Steering Ackerman 1set

RH2011/RH2012

10145-Whee| Hub 4pcs

o0

RH2011/RH2012

10192-S| ipper Pad 2pcs -

RH2012

.

10445-Servo Saver T1set

RH2011/RH2012

10446-Front buggy tyre set 2sets

RH2011/RH2012

10447-Front tyres & inner
foams 2sets

RH2011/RH2012

10448—Rear buggy tyre set 2sets

RH2011/RH2012

10449-Rear tyres & inner
foams 2sets

RH2011/RH2012

10304-Front Rim' 2pcs
10332-Rear Rim 2pcs

PHD
Y

RH2011/RH2012

10450-Upper plate 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10451-Battery Cover 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10452-Chassis mud guard(L) 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10453-Chassis mud guard(R) 1pc

~— T

RH2011/RH2012

10454-Front drive shaft 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

MHCTpyKumMa nepeBeaeHa Ha pyccKuin a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpYyKUMA AOCTYyNHa ANg CKaynMBaHUsA Ha caute www.skm-toys.ru




3anyactm

10455-Motor cover 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10456-Front Bumper 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10457-Front Lower Susp. Arm 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10458-Rear Lower Susp.Arm 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10459-Wing Holder 1set

RH2011/RH2012 RH2011/RH2012 RH2011/RH2012 RH2011/RH2012

10460-Buggy Body Mount 1set

10461-Servo Linkage 1set

10462-Front Upper Susp.Arm 2sets

10463-Rear Upper Susp.Arm 2sets

.
RH2011/RH2012 RH2011/RH2012 RH2011/RH2012 RH2011/RH2012

10464-Steer ing Arm 2sets

10465-Rear Dogbone 2pcs

10466-Chassis Plate 1pc

10467-Gear cover 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10468-Receiver Box 1set

RH2011/RH2012

10469-Servo Horn 1pc

o

RH2011/RH2012

10470-Servo post 2pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10471-S| iper shaft (EBL) 1pc

T

RH2012

10228-Pin ¢ 2*10 6pcs

RH2011/RH2012

10193-S| ipper Gasket 2pcs

RH2012

10472-70T Spur Gear 1pc (Brushed)
10484-70T Spur Gear 1pc(Brushless)

RH2011/RH2012

RH5107-E clip—3mm 6pcs

10474-S| ipper Spring 1pc

A

RH2012

10475-Sl iper shaft (EBD) 1pc

RH2011

10323-Pinion Gear 23T 1pc

=

RH2011/RH2012

MHCTpyKuMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKuin a3blk komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpYyKUuMA AOCTyNHa ANg CKa4YnMBaHUA Ha cauTte www.skm-toys.ru




3anyactum

10236-E clip-8mm 4pos

10237-E clip—2.5mm 6pcs

RH5103-Ny lon Lock Nut-M4 6pcs

RH5102-Ny lon Lock Nut M3 6pcs

2 Y

O

10239-Round Head Self Tapping
Hex Screw M3*6 6pcs

TTITNY

10238-Round Head Self Tapping
Hex Screw 2%10 6pcs

T

10240-Button Head Hex Screw
M3%8 6pcs

TTTTTT

10241-Button Head Hex Screw
M3*10 6pcs

T

85184-Button Head Hex Screw
M3*12 6pcs

T

10242-Button Head Hex Screw
M3*14 6pcs

T

10477-Button Head Hex Screw
M3%30 6pcs

10478-Button Head Hex Screw
M3*34 6pcs

85144-Ring Self Tépping Screw
3%4 4pcs

TTTT

. RH5117-Set Screw M4x4 6pc

RH5118-Button Head Hex Screw
M4*%10 6pcs

10479-Cap Head Hex Screw
M2. 6%26 6pcs

il

RH5562-Cap Head Hex Screw
M3*8 6pcs

TTTTTT

10244—Cap Head Hex Screw
M3%14 6pcz

I

85119-Cap Head Hex Screw
M3*16 6pcs

[T

10385—Cap Head Hex Screw
M3%20 6pcs

10247-Flat Head Hex M3%*8 6pcs

TITYITY

85125-Flat Head Hex M3%10 8pcs

ITTT
ITIT

10248-Flat Head Hex M3%12 6pcs

TTITIT

85186-Washer ¢ 6% § 3. 1#0.5 6pcs

MHCcTpyKuMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKuin a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpyKuMa AoCTynHa Ang CKauMBaHusA Ha caute www.skm-toys.ru




3anyactm

10215-Servo Link Ball End 6pcs

85034-Body Clip(Medium Size)6pcs

85029-Body Clip(Small Size) 6pcs

10214—Shock Ball End 6pcs

g44
g4

FPLPPF
FPLPF

10216-Steer ing Linkage Ball
End 6pcs

PP 5
P20

10217-Rear Upper Linkage Ball

o o o
o o o

End 6pcs

10219-Sway Bar Holders 6pcs

R
§ I

10482-Sway bar holder 1pc

10223-Bal |l E 6pcs

10220-Ball A 6pes

G &3

10222-Ball C 6pcs

P © o
2 2 o

10480-Ball D 6pcs

&9 9
09 9 .

FEE
N

10226-Shock seal cover 4pcs

10481-Hinge Pins(long & short)

1sets

10224-Shock 0-ring(Lower) 6pcs

10225-Diff O-ring Seal 6pcs

Q009
000

10235-Bal | Bearing 8%5%2.5 6pcs

10153-Metal Bushing 8%5%2.5 6pcs

g 2
- e S

10152-Metal Bushing 15%10%4 6pcs

10234-Metal Bushing 10%5%4 6pcs

o

\. i

HO011 - 3kg/cm Servo 1pc

10232-Bal | Bearing 15%10%4 6pcs

10233-Bal | Bearing 10%5%4 6pcs

000

MHCcTpyKumMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKuin a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpyKuMa AOCTyNHa ANs CKauMBaHUsA Ha cauTe www.skm-toys.ru




3anyactm

10253 - 1/10 Charger CE 1pc
10254 - 1/10 Charger. UL 1pc
10255 — 1/10 Charger BS 1pc

2,

HO013-AM Transmitter 1pc
HOO07-AM RX 1pc

HO014 - 2.4GHz Transmitter 1pc

‘ .

H0026 — Brushless ESC 1pc

H0027-300A ESC 1pc

%

H0028 — 3650 Brushless Motor 1pc

H0048 - 540 Brushed Motor 1pc

-

HO030 - Ni-MH 7.2V 1800mAh 1p
HO031 — Ni-MH 7.2V 3000mAh 1p

85274-Li-Po 3250mAh 7.4V 1pc

.

H0050 —-400A ESC 1pc

H0049 ~3kg/cm Servo 1pc

Vel

RO102-Printed Body (BLUE) 1pc

RO103 ~Wing (BLUE) 1po

> 4

R0O104 —Printed Body (RED) 1pc
L)

RO105 —Wing (RED) 1pc

Y

MHCcTpyKumMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKumn a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCTpyKuMa AOCTYNHa AN CKauMBaHUA Ha carTe www.skm-toys.ru




TIOHUHI

10934 —Sway Bar l1set

e /
)
L‘ &"\
\@
RH2011/RH2012

10935-Upper plate (AL) 1set
"

)

?
e
<

RH2011/RH2012

10936—Front shock tower
holder (AL) 1pc

&

RH2011/RH2012

10937-Uprights (AL) 1set

RH2011/RH2012

0938-Steering Knuckle Arm(AL) 1se

¢

RH2011/RH2012

£ 10939-Front Lower Susp. Arm(AL) 2pcs

M

RH2011/RH2012

10940-Rear Lower Susp.Arm{(AL) 2pcs

M

RH2011/RH2012

10941-Battery Cover 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10942~ Front Shock Tower (AL) 1pc

W

RH2011/RH2012

10943-Rear Shock Tower (AL) 1pec

-4

RH2011/RH2012

10944-Front Shocks (AL) Zpcs

-

RH2011/RH2012

10945-Rear Shocks (AL} 2pcs

e,

RH2011/RH2012

10946-Rear Susp. Holders(AL) 2pcs

,.,{"'-.‘\‘__\:____.. - “v.._

RH2011/RH2012

10947-Rear top deck (AL} 1pc

RH2011/RH2012

10915 = Rear Hub Carrier (AL) 2pcs

L

RH2011/RH2012

MHCcTpyKumMa nepeBefeHa Ha pyccKuin a3bik komnaHuen SKM-Toys.
MHCcTpyKuMa AOCTYNHa AN CKauMBaHUA Ha carTe www.skm-toys.ru




